# Website Terms of Use



### Use of this site

Your use of this site, which is provided by Orchard Community Energy is expressly
conditional upon your acceptance of the following terms and conditions. By using this site
you signify your consent to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree
with any part of the following terms and conditions you must not use this site. By
subscribing to any of our email services, you are deemed to have accepted these terms and
conditions.

## Copyright

- All copyright and other intellectual property rights in this website (including without limitation the text, graphics and other content) are owned or controlled by Orchard Community Energy or its licensors.
- You may download and print extracts from the site and make copies of these for your own
  personal and non-commercial use only. You are not allowed to download or print the
  material, or extracts from it, in a systematic or regular manner or otherwise so as to create a
  database in electronic or paper form comprising all or part of the material appearing on this
  website.
- You must not reproduce any part of this website or the material or transmit it to or store it in
  any other website or disseminate any part of the material in any other form, unless we have
  indicated in writing that you may do so. The design, arrangement and look and feel of this
  website are also the copyright of Orchard and/or its licensors and may not be copied or
  otherwise reproduced.

#### **Trademark Notice**

 The trademarks, trade names and logos displayed on this website are the property of Orchard Community Energy and/or its licensors or other third parties. Users should not use these without the prior written permission of Orchard Community Energy or the relevant third party.

#### **General Disclaimer**

- We are providing this website and its contents on an 'as is' basis and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, excludes all representations or warranties of any kind including, without limitation, warranties implied by statute. In addition, we do not represent or warrant that the information accessible via this website is accurate, complete or current.
- We will not be liable for any loss which may result from the use of this website including, without limitation, loss due to any computer virus or viruses which may infect your computer equipment as a result of your access to or use of this website or your downloading of any materials, data, text, images, video or audio from this website (except for death or personal injury attributable to our negligence and to the extent permitted at law).

#### Other websites and services

You can access other sites via links or URL re-directions from this site. These sites are not under our control and we are not responsible in any way for any of their contents. You agree that we will not be party to any transaction or contract with any third party that you may enter into and we will not be liable to you for any loss or damage which you may suffer by using those third party websites and services. You agree you will not involve us in any dispute you may have with any such third party website or service.

### **Privacy and Data Protection**

• Any personal information collected from this website will be used by us in accordance with our Privacy Policy available at www.orchardcommunityenergy.org, the Data Protection Act 1998, the General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679) as amended or updated from time to time and any other relevant or successor legislation.

### Force majeure

• Although we will do our best to provide constant, uninterrupted access to this site we do not guarantee this. We accept no responsibility or liability for any interruption or delay.

### Severance, Governing Law & Jurisdiction

- If any provision of these terms and conditions is found by any court or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable such invalidity shall not affect the other provisions of these terms and conditions which shall remain in full force and effect.
- These terms and conditions are governed by English law and the parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.
- References to 'Orchard Community Energy', 'us', 'our', and 'we' are to Orchard Community Energy, W106 Vox Studios, Durham Street, Vauxhall, London, SE11 5JH.

# **Updates**

• These terms may be varied from time to time. Please ensure that you review these terms and conditions regularly as you will be deemed to have accepted a variation if you continue to use the site after it has been posted.

Last updated: 20 April 2021